PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3010508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH D. ZOROVICH	08/28/2014
JOHN C. EARLE	08/28/2014
YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ	08/28/2014
WILLIAM NICKLEY	08/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROPELLER, INC.	
Street Address:	720 MONROE STREET, SUITE C308	
City:	HOBOKEN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29486076
Application Number:	29486088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-443-3572

Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124577-013800 & 013900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH AGOSTINO
SIGNATURE: /Joseph Agostino/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=124577-013800-013900-assignment#page1.tif source=124577-013800-013900-assignment#page2.tif

502963909 PATENT REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0088

source=124577-013800-013900-assignment#page3.tif source=124577-013800-013900-assignment#page4.tif source=124577-013800-013900-assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KENNETH D. ZOROVICH, residing at 1301 Adams Street, #307, Hoboken, NJ 07030; JOHN C. EARLE, residing at 685 Genessee Street, Annapolis, MD 21401; YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ, residing at 90 Magnolia Avenue, Tenafly, New Jersey 07060; and WILLIAM NICKLEY, residing at 445 Ogden Avenue, #2C, Jersey City, New Jersey 07307 (the "Assignors"), have invented the following new and original design inventions, which are the subject of the following U.S. patent applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Applications"):

<u>Title</u>	U.S. <u>Design</u> Application Serial No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
ICE CREAM MAKER	29/486,076	March 26, 2014
ICED BEVERAGE MAKER	29/486,088	March 26, 2014

WHEREAS, PROPELLER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 720 Monroe Street, Suite C308, Hoboken, NJ 07030 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the aforesaid Patent Applications, said inventions and any Letters Patents that be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid Patent Applications, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

NJ 228070173v1

PATENT REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0090 substitute, reissue, and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and reexamination and other applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said inventions in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date:

KENNETH D. ZOROVICH

State of_

County of Hud w

Notary Public

2

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 16, 2015

NJ 228070173v1

Date: 8.28.2014	By: JOHN C. EARLE
State of <u>Maryland</u> County of <u>Aune</u> Aninded	
above named, JOHN C. EARLE, to m	2014, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed the ed to me the same was executed by him of his own free nentioned.
will for the uses and purposes therein no Notary Public	MY COMMISSION QUE EXPIRES 5/17/2017
* *	* * *
Date:	By: YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ
State of	
above named, YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ,	, 2014, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who executed ledged to me the same was executed by him of his own rein mentioned.
Notary Public	
	* *

Date:	By: JOHN C. EARLE
State of County of	
above named, JOHN C. EARLE, to me person	, 2014, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the same was executed by him of his own free ed.
Notary Public	
* * *	* *
Date: 4/24/14	By: YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ
State of New Jersey County of Housing	
On this day of August above named, YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ, to me the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged free will for the uses and purposes therein me	personally known as the individual who executed to me the same was executed by him of his own ntioned.
Notary Public	ANA KALANDJIAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 16, 2015 I.D.# 2393419
* *	* *

Date:	8/28/14		
		By:	WILLIAM NICKLEY /
foregoing in	ed, WILLIAM NICKLEY, to strument, who acknowled	me personally kno ged to me the sam	/ 14, before me personally came the own as the individual who executed the e was executed by him of his own free
will for the u	ises and purposes therein	mendonea.	
Aug	3 Heavand f	ah.	
Nota	ary Public		
	ANA KALANDJAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 1.D.# 2393418	EY	

4

NJ 228070173v1

RECORDED: 09/05/2014